
 
 

WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

2023-24  

2023/2024  

Friday 24th May Oral Health workshops for Pre-school, Reception, Year 1, Year 2/3 

Friday 24th May  Reception – Year 5 Parental Engagement - Open Classrooms  
2.45 – 3.10pm in classrooms  

Friday 24th May Children break up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school  

Wednesday 5th June Reception visit to Museum of Somerset 
All day 

Thursday 6th June Tempest Photography – Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Friday 7th June Oral Health workshops for Years 4, 5 and 6 

Thursday 13th June Reception & Year 6 Height & Weight Measures – School Nurse Team, 
AM 
Letter and details to follow 

Tuesday 18th June Coffee morning for parents/carers of children with ASC 
9-10am in school 

Tuesday 18th June New Starters 2024 parents/carers information meeting 
2pm, School hall 

Thursday 20th June Reception, Year 1, Year 2/3 Sports Day  
9am – 12pm 
Details to follow 

Friday 21st June Years 4, 5 and 6 Sports Day 
9am – 12.30pm 
Details to follow 

Monday 24th June and  
Tuesday 25th June 

Year 6 Bikeability Part 1 

Tuesday 25th June Visit from ‘Black Artists on the Move’ – Windrush Assembly 
AM 

Tuesday 25th June New Starters 2024 Teddy Bear’s Picnic  
11am – 12pm, meet at EYFS gate 

Thursday 27th June INSET DAY 



 
PTA Events 
 

• Wednesday 26th June -  Break The Rules Day – Non-school Uniform 
 

• Thursday 20th June – Summer Disco 
 

• Wednesday 3rd July – Strawberry Evening (Further details to be confirmed) 
 
 

 

Friday 28th June INSET DAY 

Monday 1st July  Year 6 Bikeability Part 2 

Tuesday 2nd and 
Wednesday 3rd July 

Court Fields School Transition Days for Year 6 

Wednesday 3rd July Open the Book sessions 
AM 

Wednesday 3rd July Transition Afternoon  
PM 

Wednesday 3rd July New Starters 2024 Stay and Play session (with parents/carers) 
2.00 - 3.00pm, meet at EYFS gate 

Thursday 4th and Friday 
5th July 

Year 6 Bikeability Part 2 continued (revised dates) 

Tuesday 9th July New Starters 2024 Stay and Play session (without parents/carers) 
1.30 – 2.30pm, drop off at the EYFS gate 

Monday 15th July Year 6 Leavers Performance – afternoon show  
1.30 – 3.00pm, School Hall 
Details to follow 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 Leavers Performance – evening show 
5.00 – 6.30pm, School Hall 
Details to follow 

Tuesday 23rd July Children break up for Summer holidays  

Wednesday 24th July INSET DAY 

2024/25   

Wednesday 23rd October Flu Immunisations – whole school 
Letter to follow 

Thursday 24th October Tempest Photography – family, siblings and individuals - am 
School Hall 

Monday 2nd December EYFS/KS1 Panto – Cinderella - pm 
School Hall 

Thursday 19th December KS2 Panto – Beauty & The Beast - am 
Weston-Super-Mare 


